

Om Prakash Mehta and others vs. State of  
H.P and others

CWP No.14240 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr.Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with  
Mr.Shriyek Sharda, Advocate for the  
petitioners.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G for the  
respondents-State.

As prayed, reply be filed within two weeks  
positively.

List for consideration on 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
**Judge**

September 15, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**