

Om Prakash Mehta and Others vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 14240 of 2025

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any. Office of Advocate General to ensure the removal of objections on or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 04.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 06, 2025
(Susheel)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge