

Om Prakash Mehta & Ors. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.14240 of 2025

08.12.2025 Present : Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Original counsel for the petitioners is not available, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on **16.12.2025.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

8th December, 2025
(Pardeep)