

Om Prakah Mehta vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 14240/2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shriyesh Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the respondents/State.

For request made by learned Additional Advocate General, on account of pre-occupation of the learned Advocate General in another Court, the matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list for consideration on 22.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

16.12.2025
(pankaj)