

Om Prakash Mehta and Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 14240 of 2025

05.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vishal Mohan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed, list for consideration on **12.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

5th January, 2026
(sushma)