

**Om Prakash Mehta and Ors. vs. State of H.P.  
and Ors.**

**CWP No. 14240 of 2025**

**25.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

**CWP No. 14240 of 2025 & CMP No. 21550 of 2025**

For request made on behalf of respondents-State, list for consideration on **07.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**  
*(Susheel)*