

Om Prakash Mehta & Others versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.14240 of 2025

07.04.2026. Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.14240 of 2025 & CMP No.21550 of 2025

Learned Advocate General is pre-occupied in arguing the matter in another Court, therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration on **20.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 07, 2026
[Shivender]